
DATE IN / ' -* SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED IN TYPE 'APP NO. ' * 

ABOVE THIS UNE FOR OMSION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION /t^& 
- Engineering Bureau - w 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-S tandard L o c a t i o n ] [NSP-Non-Standard P ro ra t i on U n i t ] [SO-S imu l taneous D e d i c a t i o n ] 
[DHC-Downho le C o m m i n g l i n g ] [CTB-Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] [PLC-Pool /Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] 

[PC-Pool C o m m i n g l i n g ] [OLS • Of f -Lease S t o r a g e ] [OLM-Of f -Lease M e a s u r e m e n t ] 
[WFX-Water f lood E x p a n s i o n ] [PMX-Pressure M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[SWD-Sal t W a t e r D i sposa l ] [ IP I - l n j ec t i on P ressure I n c r e a s e ] 
[EOR-Qual i f ied Enhanced Oi l Recove ry C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [PPR-Pos i t i ve P r o d u c t i o n Response ] 

[I] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] ' 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication . 

X NSL • NSP • SD Apache Corporation s 
Outlaw State 2 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 30-015-42554 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM T ° o J 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR y S O 

[D] Other: Specify ^6 8 3 © 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 
[A] [X 

[B] X 

[C] • 

[D] IX 

[E] X 

[F] • 

Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management • Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must he-cpmpletedlby an ijviividual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Brian Wood / \ f A jAfcy Consultant 2-9-15 
Print or Type Name Signarafe Title • Date 

brian @ permitswest.com 

e-mail Address 



PERMITS WEST 
PROVIDING PERMITS for LAND USERS 
37 Verano Loop, Santa Fe, Now Mexico 87508 (505) 466-8120 

REQUEST FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL 
APACHE CORPORATION'S 

OUTLAW STATE 2 
30-015-42554 

990' FSL & 990' FEL 
SECTION 29, T. 17 S., R. 28 E., EDDY COUNTY, NM 

I. This existing oil well is on State surface and a State oil and gas lease. The 
well is nonstandard (17' too far north and 17' too far west) for the Artesia; 
Glorieta-Yeso Pool (96830) due to a battery on the east and pipelines on the 
south (see EXHIBIT A). Apache requests a nonstandard location due to land 
uses. A standard location would be too close to a tank battery and force 
multiple pipelines to be moved. In addition, there are 4 rights-of-way, 3 LRE 
wells, and 3 Apache wells in the quarter-quarter, 

A standard location must be >330' from the boundary of the quarter-
quarter according to Order R-8539 et al. In this case, it is 31 3' from the north 
and west sides of unit letter P. (The east side of Section 29 is shorter than 
normal. Length of the east side of Section 29 is 5,195.52'.) 

II. Revised Form C-102 showing the well and 40-acre dedication is attached 
as Exhibit B. The well is 1 7' too far north and 17' too far west. 

III. Lease boundaries are shown on EXHIBIT C. The well encroaches to the 
north, northwest, and west. Encroachments to the northwest and west are 
toward the interior of the lease. Encroachment to the north is toward a 
separate state lease operated by Apache. Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso dedications 
exist in unit letter P of Section 29 and 5 bordering or cornering quarter-quarters 
or lots. Unit letter M of Section 28 and unit letter D of Section 33 do not have 
Yeso wells. See Exhibit D. This information is current and correct. 

IV. Archaeology is not an issue. ' 

V. Surface issues (tank battery and pipelines) and the need to prevent waste 
and recover additional reserves drive the need for this nonstandard location. 

VI. Apache does not believe directional drilling to a standard location is cost 
effective for this well. 



VII. I hereby attest that I, on or before the date that the application was 
submitted to the division, sent notification to the affected persons (see EXHIBIT 
E) by certified mail, return receipt requested, advising them that if they have an 
objection it must be filed in writing within 20 days from the date the division 
receives the application. These affected persons have working or royalty 
interests in quarter-quarters that border the 40-acre spacing unit. Said notice 
was sent to: 

Greg Benton 
Chisos LTD 

Mickey Cunningham 
E G L Resources 

Mark Henen 
John Kennedy 

Latham Family Trust 
LRE Operating 
Manix Royalty 

NM State Land Office 
Mike Pollard 
Melvin Riggs 
Matt Swerc 

Robert Thomas 
Mark Tisdale 

Clayton Williams Energy 

Brian Wood, Consultant Date 

PERMxTS WEST 
PROVIDING PERMITS for LAND USERS 

. INC. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

COUNTY OF SANTA FE 

) 

) SS: 
) 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 9th day of 
February, 201 5 by Brian Wood. Witness my hand and official seal. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
| JEFFREY L STEPHENSON i 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

[My Commission Expires j^&jLI^ 

My Commission Expires: }% - % tfl_ 
Business Address: 37 Verano Loop, Santa Fe NM 87508 

cc: Cooper 

PERMxTS WEST 
PROVIDING PERMITS for LAND USERS 



Looking north at pipelines on south side of Outlaw State 2 pad 



DISTRICT I 
1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbj, NU 88240 
Pban* (STB) 3S3-010I f*x: (570) 303-0730 

DISTRICT II 
811 S. Firs t St., Artesia. NM 88210 
PboO« (ST*) 740-1203 h s (ST5) 743-0720 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. NM 87410 
Phon* (SOS) 334-6170 P..: (SOS) 334-0170 

Sta te o f New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

!S?IRiCTrJ2. or.. s.cu Fe, NU BTSOS (distance to north & west quarter-quarter lines now shown) 
Phoni (303) 470-3480 F t l : (SOS) 470-3402 * ' 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

F o r m C-102 

Revised August I , 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office 

X AMENDED REPORT 

API Number 

30-015-42554 
Pool Code 

96830 
Pool Name 

Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso 
Property Code 

313568 
Property Name 

OUTLAW STATE 
Well Number 

2 
OGRID No. 

873 
Opera tor Name 

APACHE CORPORATION 
Eleva t ion 

3698 

Surface Location 

UL or lot No. 

P 
Section 

29 
Township 

17 S 
Range 

28 E 
Lot ldn Feet f rom the 

990 
SOUTH/South line 

SOUTH 
Feet f rom the 

990 
East/WEST LINE 

EAST 
County 

EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Dif ferent From Surface 

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet f rom the SOUTH/South line Feet f rom the East/ffEST LINE County 

Dedicated Acres 

40 
Joint or I n f i l l Consolidation Code Order No. 

SEE 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

•fr* 
Lai - H 32.812407* 

Long - W 104.206266' 

WSret -E. : 5803G9.4 
(NADB3) 

Lai - N 32.B12292' 
Long - W 104.205773' 
NUSPCF- N " S59246.7 NUSPCL £ . 539,90 3 

(NAD27) 

Lol - N 32.805133' 
Long - W 104.206361" 

NMSPCE-N" 6 5 6 6 6 3 4 

NMiTLt E.: 580349.5 
(NAD83) , 

Lol - N 32.805018* 
Long - W 104.205S4B' 

NMSPCE E . 5 3 9 , 7 0 4 

(NAD27) 

Lol - N 32.797859' 
Long - W 104.206430' 

I M 5 P C E E.: 580331.7 
(NAD83) 

Lol - N 32.797744' 
Long - W 104.205918* 

N.: 653954.1 
539152.5 

(NA027) 

NMSPCE -

Lot - N 32.812382' 
Long - W 104.197769" 

" m ^ t E-: 582986.2 
(NA0B3) 

Lol - N 32.812267" 
Long - W 104.197257" 

N.: 659241.1 
E.: 541807.1 

(NAD27) 

NMSPCE-, 

Lol - N 32.797970 
Long - W 104.197936 

(NA083) 
Lai - N 32.797855 

Long - W 104.197424 
N.: 653997.6 
E.: 541762.5 

(NAD27) B C 

NMSPCE-

Lol - N 32.812355* 
Long - W 104.189253' 
MUCWF N - : 659297.4 NUSPCE- E . 385602 3 

(NAD83) 
Lai - N 32.812240* 

Long - W 104.188741' 
N.: 659234.3 
E.; 544423.2 

(NAD27) 

NH5PCE-

Lot - N 32.805220 
Long - W 104.18936 

NMSPCE-N" 6 S 6 7 0 , B 

(NAD83) 
Lat - N 32.805105 

Long - W 104.18884' 
NMSPCE-N" S56638.B 
N M 5 P t , t E.: 544393.6 

(NAD27) 

SURFACE LOCATION 
Lat - N 32 .800759 ' 

Long - W 104.192642 ' 
NMSPCE- N - 655077.5 
N U S P C E E.: 584566.9 

(NAD83) 
Lot - N 32.800644" 

Long - W 104.192130 ' 
NMSPCE- N " 655014.5 
N M S P " E.: 543387.8 

(NAD27) 

Lot - N 32.798079* 
Long - W 104.189456' 

NMSPCE - N " 

(NADB3) 
Lol - N 32.797964" 

Long - W 104.188944' 
tt.: 65*040.8 
£.: 544368.0 

(NAD27) 

NMSPCE-' 
BC 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai the information 

contained herein is true and complete to 
the best of my knowledge and belief, and that 
this organization either awns a working 
interest or unLEAsed mineral interest in the 
land including the proposed bottom, hole 
location or has a tSffht to 4rjU (Aw well at 
this location pursilttrit to rfcknfraci with an 
owner of such a mineral/or working interest, 
or to a voluntary footing agreement or a 

naoling? ardor heretofore entered by 
the flitftsion./ 

1-23-15 

Brian Wood Date 

Printed Name 

brian@permitswest.com 
E m a i l Address 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown 

an this plat was plotted from field notes of 

actual survwys made by me or under my 

supervisor, and that the same is true and 

comet to the f|n11 if TT\\( belief. 

0' 500' 1000" 1500' 2000' 

WO Num.: 3019̂  EXHIBIT B 



New Mexico State Land Office 
Oil, Gas and Minerals 
0 0 05 0.1 0.2 0.3 II 4 

Miles 

Universal Transverse Mercalor I'm/eclion. Zone 13 

19H3 North American Da mm 

lite New Mexico Stale land Office assumes no responsibility or liability for. 
or in connection with, ihe accuracy, reliability or use of the information 
provided here, m Slate Land Office data layers or any other data layer 

Land Office Geographic Information ('enter 

logic@slo.slale.nm. us 

Cartographic Features 

l _ I County Boundaries 

• County Seats 

City, Town or Village 

A SLO District Offices 

SLO Distnct Boundary 

!• Hwy Mileposts 

—— Interstate US Hwy 

NM Hwy Local Road 

• - • Continental Divide 

Federal Minerals Ownership 

A l l Minerals 

Coal Only 

Oil and Gas Only 

Oil, Gas and Coal Only 

QQl* Other Minerals 

State Trust Lands 

| Surface Estate 

Subsurface Estate 

Surface and Subsuface Estate 

State Leases 

^ Oil and Gas Leases 

L \ l Agricultural Leases 

j ] Commercial Leases 

I 1 II Minerals Leases 

| Not Available for Oil and Gas Leasing 

i . . . ; i Oil and Gas I easing 
Influenced by Restriction 

Oil and Gas Related Features 

Oil and Gas Unit Boundary 

\ . \ Participating Areas in Units 

I I Geologic Regions 

• Volcanic Vents 

| — | NMOCD Order R-l 11-P 

•""•*•• Potash Enclave Oudne 

NMOCD Oil and Gas Wells 

O CO 1 O Gas 

© Injection o Miscellaneous 

• Oil A Salt Water Disposal 

• Water 0- DA or PA 

CrvatedOn l 23 2015 10:21:51 AM EXHIBIT C 
MU M- nmslalelands. org 



Cartographic Features 
l _ | County Boundaries 

• County Seats 

City, Town or Village 

• SLO Distnct Offices 

SLO District Boundary 

• I Hwy Mileposts 

— Interstate US Hwy 

NM Hwy Local Road 

• • 1 Cent mental Divide 

Federal Minerals Ownership 
All Minerals 

Coal Only 

Oil and Gas Only 

Oil, Gas and Coal Only 

DQd Other Minerals 

State Trust Lands 

| Surface Estate 

Subsurface Estate 

I Surface and Subsuface Estate 

State Leases 

/ | Oil and Gas Leases 

L \ l Agricultural 1 .eases 

T Commercial Leases 

I 1 II Minerals Leases 

| Not Available for Oil and Gas Leasing 

p r r n Oil and Gas Leasing 
l * " * 1 ' Influenced by Restnction 

Oil and Gas Related Features 
Oil and Gas Unit Boundary 

\ i Participating Areas in Units 

I I Geologic Regions 

W Volcanic Vents 

•
NMOCD Order R - l l l - P 
Potash Enclave Outline 

NMOCD Oil and Gas Wells 

CO1 t f Gas 
o Injection c Miscellaneous 

• Oil A Salt Water Disposal 

• Water <>• DA or PA 

New Mexico State Land Office 
O i l , Gas and M ine ra l s 
0 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 

Miles 

Universal Transverse Mercator I'mjecimn, Zone 13 

I9H3 North American DoMUH 

The New Mexico Slate land Office assumes no responsibility or liabiity for. 
orin connection with, the accuracy, reliability or use of the information 
provided here, in Slate Land Office data I aye rs or any other data layer 

land Office Geographic Information ('enter 

hgtc@slo.siale.nm. us 

Created On: I 23 2015 1:16:42 PM EXHIBIT D 
www.nnislatelimdx org 



PERMrTSJvvIEST ,.c 
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February 7, 2015 

Chisos LTD 
c / o Sue Ann Craddock 
G70 Dona Ana Road SW 
Deming NM B8030 

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Rules, 1 am noti fy ing you of the following 
nonstandard locat ion (NSL) for a well. This let ter is a notice only. No action is needed unless you 
have questions or object ions. 

Apache Corporation is applying for NSL approval for its Outlaw Slate 2 .oil well. Minimum sta te 
distance for such an oil well is 3 3 0 ' f rom a quarter-quarter line. The well is 1 7- further north and 
west than is standard {see at tached application). Thus, i t is a'nonstandard location. The NSL is 
due to land uses (tank bat tery and pipelines). 

Well Nam'-; Outlaw Slate 2 I D : 5 ,200 ' 
Proposed NSL 7 a w . Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso ( 0 ) 

NSL Acreage Dedication: 40 acres (SWSW Section 29 , T. 17 S., R. 2B E., Eddy County, NM) 
on NM5L0 lease X 0 - 0 6 4 7 - 0 4 0 5 
LoxaLifliU " 1 2 air mile west of Loco Hills, NM at 990 FSL & 990 FWL 29-17s-28e 
Applicant Name: Apache Corpora r in n ( 4 3 2 ) 818 -1168 
Applicant's Atldress; 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 300 , Midland TX 7970S 

Submittal in format ion: Applicat ion for a nonstandard location will be filed wi th the NM Oi! 
Conservation Division (NMOCD). If y O U have an object ion, then it must be filed in wri t ing within 
20 days f rom the date the NMOCD receives the application. The New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division address is 1 2 2 0 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 8750S. Their phone number is 
(505 ) 47G-3440 . 

Please call me if you have any questions. 

Brian Wood 

Fordelivery Informatlon^vtalt ourwetealteat\mmim, 

Sent To 

'^u'oai'S Apt. No.. 
or PO Box No. 

PI'TKMTrS_WKST 
l*U< i V M > l N i ; IM'KMi IS I . I I I A N I 1 USTKS 

February 7,' 201 5 
E G L Resources Inc. 
P. O. Box 10886 
Midland TX 7 9 7 0 2 

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Rules, I am not i fy ing you of the following 
nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This let ter is a notice only. No act ion is needed unless you 
have questions or object ions. 

Apache Corporation is applying for NSL approval for its Outlaw S t a t e d oil well. Minimum state 
distance for such an oil well is 3 3 0 ' f rom a quarter-quarter fine. The well is 1 7' fur ther north and 
west than is standard (see at tached application). Thus, i t is a nonstandard location. The NSL is 
due to land uses ( tank ba t te ry and pipelines). 

Wei) Name; Outiaw State 2 I Q : 5 ,200 ' 
Proposed NSL 7one: Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso ( 0 } 

NSL Acreage Pedjcai ign: t o acres (SWSW Section 29 , T. 17 S., R. 28 E.. Eddy County, NM) 
•on NMSLO lease X 0 - 0 6 4 7 - 0 4 0 S 
loca t ion : »12 air mile west of Loco Hills, NM at 9 9 0 FSL a 990 FWL 29-17s-2Be 
Applicant Narne: Apache Corporat ion ( 4 3 2 ) 8 1 8 - 1 1 6 8 
Applicant 's 'Address: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 300 , Midland TX 7 9 7 0 5 

Suhmittal Informat ion: Appl icat ion for a nonstandard locat ion will be filed with the NM Oi! 
Conservation Division (NMOCD). If you have an object ion, then i t must be filed in writ ing within 
20 days f rom the date the NMOCD receives the application. The New Mexico Oil 'Conservation 
Division address is 1 2 2 0 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 8 7 5 0 5 . Their phone number is 
(505 ) 4 7 6 - 3 4 4 0 . 

Please cail me if you have any questions. 



PERiyirrs jwVEST 
J i K l ) V I I I I N t . | ' j I t i M l t - i I n . I A N H J J M l i S 

February 7, 2015 
The Latham Family Trust 
Attn.: Debra Denise Latham 
954 River Forrest Dr. 
New BraunfelsTX 781 32 

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Rules, I am notifying you of the following 
nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This letter is a notice only. No action is needed unless you 
have questions or objections. 

Apache Corporation is applying for NSL approval for its Outlaw State 2 oil well. Minimum state 
distance for such an oil well is 330! from a quarter-quarter line. The well is 17' further north and 
west than is standard (see attached application). Thus, it is a nonstandard location. The NSL is 
due to land uses (tank haitery and pipelines). 

Well Name; Outlaw State 2 IB : 5,200' 
Er.Qnpsed_NSL2ttliE: Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso (0) 
NSL Acreage Dedicaripn: 40 acres (SWSW Section 29, T. 17 S.. R. 28 E., Eddy County, NM) 
on NMSLO lease X0-0G47-0405 
l ocation: »12 air mile west of Loco Hills, NM at 990 FSL & 990 FWL 29-77s-28e 
Applicant N3me: Apache Coiporation (432) 818-11 68 
Applicant's Address: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 300, Midland TX 79705 

Submittal Information; Application for a nonstandard location will be filed with the NM Oil 
Conseivaiion Division (NMOCD). If you have'an objection, then It must-be filed in writing within 
20 days from the date the NMOCD receives the application. The New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division address is 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505. Their phone number is" 
(505) 476-3440. 

Please call me if you h3ve any questions. 

PERMITS WEST , , INC. 

I ' K u y i U I N C I M . K M M S lor I . A M I USfRS^ 
I I W I . I I * . I , . , , . n, t » , „ n i , . , , , , , I I ; I ' . i r . i - i l J , 111.'u 

Mark Tisdale 
1600 Desta Dr., Suite G500 
Midland TX 79705 

February 7, 201 5 

Dear Mark, 

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Rules, I am notifying you of the following 
nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This letter is a notice only. No action is needed unless you 
have questions or objections. 

Apache Corporation is applying for NSL approval for its Outlaw State 2 oil well. Minimum state 
distance for such an oil well is 330' from a quarter-quarter line. The well is 17' further north and 
west than Is standard (see attached application). Thus, it is a nonstandard'location. The NSL is 
due to land uses (tank battery and pipelines). 

Well Name; Outlaw State 2 ID : 5,200' 
Proposed NSL Zone: Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso (0) 
NSL Acrearje Dedication: 40 acres (SWSW Section 29, T. 1 7 S., R. 28 E., Eddy County, NM) 
on NMSLO lease XO-0647-0405 
UCBiiou;'«12 air mile west of Loco Hills, NM at 990 FSL & 990 FWL 29-17s-28e 
Applicant Name: Apache Corporation (432) 818-1168 
Applicant's Address: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 300, Midland TX 79705 

Submittal information: Application for a nonstandard location will be filed with the NM Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD). If you have an objection, then it must be> filed in writing within 
20 days from the date the NMOCD receives the application. The New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division address is 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505. Their phone number is 
(505) 476-3440. 

Please call me if you have any questions. 
Sincerely, * 



PERMITS W E S X « . 
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February 7, 201 5 
Mickey Cunningham 
5313 Chesley Coun 
Midland TX 79707 

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Rules, 1 am notifying you of the following 
nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This let ter is a notice only. No action is needed unless you 
have questions or object ions. 

Apache Corporation is applying for NSL approval for its Outlaw State 2 di) well. Minimum state 
distance for such an oil well is 3 3 0 ' f rom a quarter-quarter line. The well is 17 ' fur ther north and 
west than is standard (see at tached application). Thus, i l is a nonstandard location. The NSL is 
due to land uses (tank bat tery and pipelines). 

Weil Name; Outlaw State 2 I D : 5 ,200 ' 
P r o p p e d NS1 7nnt»; Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso (O) 

NSL Acreane Deriirn;tnri: 4 0 acres (SWSW Section 29 , T. 17 S.. R. 28 E., Eddy County, NM) 
on NMSLO lease XO-0647-0405 

t orratinn; «1 2 air mite west of Loco Hills, NM at 990 FSL 4 990 FWL 29-17s-28e 
Applicant Name: Apache Corporat ion ( 4 3 2 ) 818 -1168 
Applicant's Address: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 300, Midland TX 79705 

Submittal Information: Applicat ion for a nonstandard location will be filed wi th the NM Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD). If you have an object ion, then it must be filed Fn wri t ing within 
20 days f rom the date the NMOCD receives the application. The New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division address is 1 2 2 0 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 . Their phone number is 
( 5 0 5 ) 4 7 0 - 3 4 4 0 . 

Please call me' i f you have any questions. 

Brian Wood 

City. Stat*. , ' I P W " " " " ; 

PERlVr t fS jyEST, .Hc 
. - L ^ l ' y j I 1 ' K M I I'S i i - r I ANl.i_USI.US 

February 7, 201 5 
Clayton Williams Energy Inc: 
6 Desta Dr., Suite 1 1 0 0 
Midland TX .79705 

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Rules, i am not i fy ing you of the' fol lowing 
nonstandard location (NSL) for a well! This letter is a not ice only. No action is needed unless you 
have questions or object ions. 

Apache Corporation is applying for NSL approval for its Outlaw State 2 oil well. Minimum state 
distance for.such an oil well is 3 3 0 ' f rom a quarter-quarter !ine. The well is 17' further north and 
west than is standard (see attached appl icat ion). Thus, i t is a nonstandard location. The NSL is 
due to land uses ( tank bat tery and pipelines). 

Well Name: Outlaw State 2 I D : S,200' 
Proposed NSL ?one: Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso ( 0 ) 

NS1 Arreaqe.D.e,{fa[iQri: 4 0 acres (SWSW Section 29 , T. 1 7 S., R. 28 E„ Eddy County, NM) 
on NMSLO lease XO-0647-0405 
Location: =12 air mile west of Loco Hills, NM at 9 9 0 FSL & 9 9 0 FWL 29-17s-28e 
Applicant Namp: Apache Corporation ( 4 3 2 ) 8 1 8 - 1 1 6 8 
Applicant's Address: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 300 , Midland TX 79705 

Submittal Informat ion: Applicat ion for a nonstandard location will be filed with the NM Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD). If you have an ob ject ion, then it must be filed in writ ing within 
20 days f rom the 'da te the NMOCD receives the appl icat ion: The New Mexico Oi! Conservation 
Division address is 1 2 2 0 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe,.NM 87S05 . Their phone number i s 
( 5 0 5 ) 4 7 6 - 3 4 4 0 . 

Please call me if you have any questions. 

Sincerely 

Brian Wood 
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February 7, 2015 
Greg Benton 

P.O. Bon 51034 

Midland TX 79705 

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Rules, I am noti fying you of the following 
nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This letter is a notice only. No action is needed unless you 
have questions or object ions. 

Apache Corporation is applying for NSL approval for ' i ts Outlaw State 2 'oil well. Minimum state 
distance for such an oil well is 3 3 0 ' f rom a quarter-quarter line. The well Is 1 7 ' fur ther nor th and 
west than is standard (see at tached application). Thus, it is a nonstandard location. The NSL is. 
due to land uses (tank bat tery and pipelines). 

Well N.-ims; Outlaw State 2 I Q : 5 ,200 ' 

Proposed NSLZmiBl Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso ( 0 ) 

NSI A r rea rs Dedication: 4 0 acres (SWSW Section 29 , T. 1 7 S., R. 28 E., Eddy County, NM) 
on NMSLO lease X0-0G47-0405 

l n ra i iog : . 1 2 air mile west of Loco Hills, NM at 990 FSL & 990 FWL 29-1 7s-2Be 
Applicant Name: Apache Corporat ion ( 4 3 2 ) 818 -1158 

Applicant's Address- 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 300 , Midland TX 7 9 7 0 5 

Submittal In f o rma . " " " • Appl icat ion for a nonstandard location will be filed wi th the. NM Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD). If you have an object ion, then it must be filed in wri t ing.within 
20 days f rom the date the NMOCD receives the application. The New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division address is 1 2 2 0 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87S05. Their phone number is 
( 5 0 5 ) 4 7 6 - 3 4 4 0 . 

Please calf me if you have any questions. 

PEKMfl'S .WEST 

February 7, 201 5 

Eric McClusky 

LRE Operating LLC 

1111 Bagby St., Suite 4 6 0 0 

Houston TX 77002 

Dear Eric, 

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Rules, I am not i fy ing you 'o f the following 

nonstandard location (NSL) for a wel l . This le t ter is a not ice only. No action is needed unless you 

have questions or object ions. 

Apache Corporat ion is applying for NSL approval for its Outlaw State 2 oil well. Minimum state" 
distance for such an'oil well is 3 3 0 ' f rom a quarter-quarter line. The well is 17 ' further nor th and 
west than' ls standard (see a t tached appl icat ion). Thus, i t is'a nonstandard location. The NSL is 
due to land uses (tank bat tery and pipelines). 

Well Name: Outlaw State 2 I Q : 5 ,200 ' 
PrpposejJ.NSL.Zone: Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso (O) 

NSL Acreane Dedication: 4 0 acres (SWSW Section 29 . T. 17 S-. R. 28 E., Eddy County, NM) 
•on NMSLO lease XO-0647-0405 

l o w t l O n ; - 1 2 air mile west of Loco Hills, NM at 9 9 0 FSL 5 9 9 0 FWL 29-17s-28e 
APplicant.Nnoie; Apache Corporat ion ( 4 3 2 ) 8 1 8 - 1 1 6 8 
Applicant's Address: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 3 0 0 . Midland TX 79705 . 

Submittal Informat ion: 1 Appl icat ion for a nonstandard location will be filed with the NM Oil 

Conservation Division (NMOCD). If you have an object ion, then i t must be filed in wri t ing within 

20 days f rom the date the NMOCD receives the application. The New Mexico Oil Conservation 

Division address is 1 2 2 0 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 8 7 5 0 5 . Their phone number is 

( 505 ) 4 7 6 - 3 4 4 0 . 

Please call me if you have any quest ions. 

m 
a 
t o 

Sincerely', 

G E R f P T 
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February 7, 2015 

Matt Swerc 
3 0 0 0 Goddard Place 
Midland TX 7 9 7 0 5 

As required Dy New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Rules, I am not i fy ing you o f the following 
nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This letter is a notice only. No action is needed unless you 
have questions or object ions. 

Apache Corporation is applying for NSL approval for its Outlaw State 2 oil well. Minimum state 
distance for Such an oil well is 3 3 0 ' f rom a quarter-quarter line. The well is 17 ' fur ther north and 
west than is standard (see at tached application). Thus, i t is a nonstandard location. The NSL is 
due t o land uses ( tank ba t i e t y and pipelines). 

Well Name: Outlaw State 2 I Q : 5 ,200 ' 
P rnp rw r i MSI. 7one: Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso ( 0 ) 
N S I Arr»*rw. Dedicat ion: 4 0 acres (SWSW Section 29, T. 17 S., R. 28 E., Eddy County, NM) 
on NMSLO lease XO-0S47-04O5 
Location: «1 Z air mile west o f Loco Hills, NM at 990 FSL & 990T-WL 29-17s-28e 
Applicant Name: Apache Corporat ion ( 4 3 2 ) 818 -1168 
A p n l o n r ' " A d f t r e s s : 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 300 , Midland TX 7 9 7 0 5 

Submittal Informat ion: Appl icat ion for a nonstandard location will be filed wi th the NM Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD). If you have an objection, then it must be filed in writ ing within 
20 days frord the date the NMOCD receives the application. The New-Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division address is 1 2 2 0 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 8 7 5 0 5 . Their phone number ' is 
(SOS) 4 7 6 - 3 4 4 0 . 

Please call me if you have any questions. 
Sincerely 

Brian Wood 
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February 7, 201 5 

Mike Pollard 
'6 Desta Dr., Suite 3 0 0 0 

Midland TX 7 9 7 0 5 

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Rules, I,am not i fy ing you of the following, 
nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This le t ter is a notice only. No act ion is needed unless you 
have questions or object ions. 

Apache Corporation is applying for NSL approval for its Outlaw State 2 oil well. Minimum state 
distance for such an oil well is 3 3 0 ' f r om a quarter-quarter line. The well is 17 ' further north and 
west than Is standard (see a t tached application). Thus, i t is a nonstandard location. The NSL is 
'due t o land uses (.tank ba t te ry and pipelines). 

Wel| Hitme; Outlaw State 2 I Q : 5 ,200 ' 
Proposed NS1 7one: Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso ( 0 ) 
NSL Acreage Dedication: 4 0 acres (SWSW Section 29 , T. 17-S-, R. 28 Eddy County, NM) 
on NMSLO lease XO-0647-0405 

Location: - 1 2 air mile west of Loco Hills, NM at 9 9 0 FSL & 9 9 0 FWL 29-17s-28e 
Applicant Name; Apache Corporat ion ( 4 3 2 ) 8 1 8 - 1 1 6 8 
Applicant's Address: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 300 , Midland TX 7 9 7 0 5 

Submittal Information: Appl icat ion for a nonstandard locat ion will be filed with the NM Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD). If you have an object ion, then It must be filed in wri t ing within 
20 days f rom the date the NMOCD receives the application. The New Mexico ..Oil Conservation 
Division address is 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 8 7 5 0 5 . Their phone number is 
( 505 ) 4 7 6 - 3 4 4 0 . 

Please call me If you have any quest ions. 
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February-7, 201 5 
Mark B. Herien 
1221 S. Main. Suite 206 
Boerne TX 78006 

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Rules, I am notifying you of the following 
nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This letter is a notice only. No action is needed unless you 
have questions or objections. 

Apache Corporation is applying for NSL approval for its Outlaw State 2 oil well. Minimum state 
distance foi such an oil well is 330' fiom a quarter-quarter line. The well is 17' further, north and 
west than is standard (see attached application). Thus, it is a nonstandard location. The'NSL is 
due to land uses (tank battery and pipelines). 

Well Narrre; Outlaw State 2 IQ: 5^200' 
Proposed NSI 7one: Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso (O) 
NSI Arrange Dedication: 40 acres (SWSW Section 29.T.17 S., R. 28 E., Eddy County, NM) 
o»i NMSLO lease XO-OG47-040S 
I orat.ion; «12 air mile west of Loco Hills, NM at 990 FSL & 990 FWL 29-17s-28e 
Applicant Name: Apache Corporation (432) 818-1168 
Applicant's Address: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 300, Midland TX 79705 

SubmiLLtlL.lnfQrmaLiQli: Application for a nonstandard location will be filed with the NM Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD). If you have an objection, then it must be filed in writing within 
20 d3ys from the date the NMOCD receives the application. The New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division address is 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Sadta Fe, NM 87505. Their phone number is 
(505) 476-3440. 

Please call me if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Brian Wood 

P E R W i ^ J U y E S T , « 
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February 7, 2015 
John Kennedy 
6 Desta Dr., Suite 3000 
Midland TX 79705 

Dear John, 

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Rules,.I am_notifying you of the following 
nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This letter is a notice only. No action is needed unless you 
have questions or objections. 

Apache Corporation is applying for NSL approval for its Outlaw State 2 oil well. Minimum state 
distance for such an oil well is 330* from a quarter-quarter line. The well is 17' further north and 
west than is standard (see attached application). Thus, it is a nonstandard location. The NSL is 
due to land uses (tank battery and pipelines). 

Well Name: Outlaw State 2 IQ: 5,200' 
Proposed NSI. 7OTMV, Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso (O) 
NSL Acreage Dedication: 40 acres (SWSW Section 29, T. 17 S., R. 28 E., Eddy County, NM) 
on NMSLO lease XO-0647-0405 
Location: -12 air mile west of Loco Hills, NM at 990 FSL & 990 FWL 29-17s-28e 
Applicant Name: Apache Cnrpnratinn (432) 818-1168 
Applicant's Address; 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite-300. Midland TX 79705 

Submittal Information: Application for a nonstandard location will be filed with the NM Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD). If you have an objection, then it must be filed in writing within 
20 days from the date the NMOCD receives the application: The New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division address is 1220 South St. Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87 505. Their phone number is 
(505)476-3440. 

Please call me if you have any questions. 
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February 7, 2015 
Melvin Riggs 
4 505 Island Dr. 
Midland TX 79707 

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division-Rules, I am notifying you of the following 
nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This letter is 3 notice only. No action is needed unless you 
have questions or objections. 

Apache Coiporation is applying for NSL approval for its Outlaw State 2 oil well. Minimum state 
distance for such an oil well is 330' from a quarter-quarter line. The weii is-1 7' further north and 
west than is standard (see attached application). Thus, it is a nonstandard location. The NSL is 
due to land uses (tank battery and pipelines). 

Well Name: Outlaw State 2 ID : 5;200' 
Prnnosed NSI ?one: Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso (0) 
NSL Acreage Dedication: 40 acres (SWSW Section 29, T. 17 S.. R. 28 £., Eddy County, NM) 
on NMSLO lease XO-0647-0405 
Location; "12 air mile west of Loco Hills, NM at 990 PSL & 990 FWL 29-17s-28e 
Applicant N?mpl Apache Corporation (432) 81 8-11G8 
Applicant's Address: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 300, Midland TX 79705 

Submittal Information: Application for a nonstandard location will be filed with the NM Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD). If you have an objection, then it must be filed in writing within 
20 days from the date the NMOCD receives the application. The. New Mexico Oi! Conservation 
Division address is 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505. Their phone number is 
(505) 476-3440. 

Please call me if you have any questions. 
Sincerely. 

Brian Wood 
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February 7, 201 5 
Robert Thomas 
3808 Roadrunner Trail 
Midland TX 79707 

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Rules, I am notifying you of the following 
nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This letter is a notice only. No action is needed unless you 
have questions or objections. 

Apache Corporation is applying for NSL approval for its Outlaw State 2 oil well. Minimum state 
distance for such an oil well is 330' from a quarter-quarter line. The well is117' further north and 
west than is standard (see attached application). Thus, it is a nonstandard location. The NSL is 
due to land uses (tank battery and pipelines). 

Well Name: Outlaw State 2 ID : 5,200' 
Propns,erJ NSI 7one: Artesia: Glorieta-Yeso (0) 
NSI. Acreaoe Dedication:.40 acres (SWSW Section 29, T. 1.7'S., R. 28 E-, Eddy County, NM)' 
on NMSLO lease XO-0647-0405 
I oration: =12 air mile west of Loco Hills, NM al 990 FSL & 990 FWL 29-17s-28e 
Applicant Name- Apache Corporation (432) 818-1168 
Applicant's Address: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 300, Midland TX 79705 

Submittal Information: Application for a nonstandard location will be filed with the NM Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD). If you have an objection,' then it must be filed in writing within 
20 days from the date the NMOCD receives the application. The New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division'address is 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505. Their phone number is 
(505) 476-3440. 

Please call me if you have any questions.. 
Sincerely,'1 
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February 7, 2015 
NM State Land Office 
P. 0 . Box 1148 
Santa Fe NM 87504 -

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Rules, I am not i fy ing you o f ' t h e following 
nonstandard locat ion (NSL) for a wel l . This letter is a notice only. No action is needed unless you 
have questions or object ions. 

Apache Corporat ion is applying for NSL approval for its Outlaw State 2 oi l wel l . Minimum sta te 
distance for such an oil well is 3 3 0 ' f rom a quarter-quarter line. The well is 17" fur ther north and 
west than is standard (see at tached application). Thus, i t is a nonstandard location. The NSL is 
due to land uses (tank bat tery and pipelines). 

Well Name: Ou t lawSta te 2 I Q - 5 , 2 0 0 ' 
Proposed NSL. 7one: Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso ( 0 ) 
NSL Acreage Dedication: 4 0 acres (SWSW Section 29 , T. 17 S., R. 28 E„ Eddy County, NM) 
on NMSLO lease XO-0647-0405 

loca t ion : ^ 1 2 air mile west .o f Loco Hills. NM at 990 FSL & 990 FWL 2 9 - l 7 s - 2 8 e 
Applicant Name: Apache Corporat ion ( 4 3 2 ) 818 -1168 
Applicant's Address: 303 veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 300 , Midland TX 7 9 7 0 5 

Submittal Information; Applicat ion for a nonstandard location will be fifed wi th the NM Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD). If you have an objection, then it must be filed In wri t ing within 
20 days f rom the date the NMOCD receives the application. The New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division address is 1 2 2 0 South St. Francis Or. Santa Fe, NM 8 7 5 0 5 . Their phone number is 
( 505 ) 4 7 6 - 3 4 4 0 . 

Please call me if you have any quest ions. 
.Sincerely, 

Brian Wood 
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February 7, 201 5 

Manix Royalty 
P. O. Box 2818 
Midland TX 7 9 7 0 2 

As required by New Mexico Oii Conservation Division Rules, I am not i fy ing you of the following 

nonstandard location (NSL) for a wel l . This le t te r is a not ice only. No action is needed unless you 

have questions or object ions. 

Apache Corporat ion is applying for NSL approval for i t s Outlaw State 2 oil well. Minimum state 
distance for such an oil well is 3 3 0 ' f rom a quarter-quarter line. The well is 17 ' further nor th and 
west than is standard (see at tached appl icat ion). Thus, i t is a nonstandard location. The NSL is 
due to land uses (tank bat tery and pipelines). 

Well Name.; Outlaw State 2 I D : S.200' 
Proposed NSL 7one: Artesia; Glorieta-Yeso.(0) 

NSI Affeage;,per| ic3tion: 40 acres (SWSW Section 29 , T. 17 S., R. 2 8 E., Eddy County, NM) 
on NMSLO lease XO-0647-0405 

Location; =12.air mile west of Loco Hills, NM at 990'FSL & 9 9 0 FWL 29-17s-28e 
Applicant Name: Apache Corporat ion ( 4 3 2 ) 8 1 8 - 1 1 5 8 
Applicant's Address: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 300 % Mid land TX 79705 . 

Submittal Information; Application for a nonstandard location will be filed with the NM Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD). If you have an object ion, then it must-be filed in wri t ing within 
20 days f rom the date, the NMOCD receives the application. The New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division address is 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 8 7 5 0 5 . Their phone number is 
( 5 0 5 ) 4 7 6 - 3 4 4 0 . 

Please call me if you have any quest ions. 



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

From: Brian Wood <brian@permitswest.com> 
Sent: Monday, February 09, 2015 10:46 AM 
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
Subject: Re: Apache Outlaw State 2 NSL 

Brian: 
I received your NSL application. 
The footage calls are 990 FSL and 990 FEL Section 29 T17s R28E. 
This is a 40-acre unit. So why is an NSL required with a 40-acre unit? Restated how can you be 313 feet from the unit 
and not a lot boundary? 
Thank You 

Michael A. McMillan 
Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe NM 87505 
O: 505.476.3448 F. 505.476.3462 
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